

Updated September 20th, 2020

Item	Allergen							Ingredients
	Eggs	Dairy	Fish	Soy	Gluten	Sulphite	Mustard	
Chicken								Chicken breast, water, glucose solids, rice starch, potassium chloride, salt, sodium phosphate, spices
Chipotle chicken	X	X		X			X	Mild chili peppers, lime, sea salt, chicken breast, water, glucose solids, rice starch, potassium chloride, salt, sodium phosphate, spices, water, soybean oil, brown & granulated sugar, tomato paste, vinegar, ancho chili puree (water, ancho chili peppers, salt, citric acid), salt, liquid egg yolk, spice, modified milk ingredients, garlic & onion powder, modified corn starch, dried minced garlic, lactic acid, mustard flour, phosphoric acid, xanthan gum, polysorbate 60 & 80, potassium sorbate, concentrated lemon juice, citric acid, calcium disodium edta.
Bacon								Pork, water, sugars (sugar*, brown sugar*), salt, vinegar*, lemon juice
								concentrate*, cultured celery powder*, sodium phosphate, potassium chloride*, flavour*, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite, spices*, smoke.
								*may or may not be present.
Ground beef				X				Beef, water, textured soy protein (caramel), salt, soy protein product, hydrolyzed soy and corn protein, spice, dehydrated onion, yeast extract, flavour, dehydrated garlic, sugar, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate.
Falafel					X			Chick peas, water, canola oil, chickpea flour, potato, mono & diglycerides, sodium acid pyrophosphate, citric acid, baking powder, garlic, onion powder, dextrose, dextrin, chicory root, powdered cellulose, spices, salt, potassium sorbate
Sundried wraps				X	X			Bleached enriched wheat flour (flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, soybean oil, hydrogenated vegetable oil (contains one or more of the following: cottonseed oil, soybean oil) with mono- and diglycerides and/or citric acid, sundried tomato basil seasoning [tomato, onion, salt, garlic, maltodextrin, dextrose, natural flavors, parsley, spices, artificial colors (red 40, yellow 5, blue 1), autolyzed yeast extract, citric acid, sugar, hydrolyzed soy protein, sodium citrate, disodium inosinate & guanylate], contains 2% or less of salt, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), fumaric acid, dough conditioner (wheat flour, calcium sulfate and sorbic acid), preservative [sodium propionate (propionic acid, sodium hydroxide (for ph adjustment), water and potassium sorbate), cellulose gum

Updated September 20th, 2020

Item	Allergen							Ingredients
	Eggs	Dairy	Fish	Soy	Gluten	Sulphite	Mustard	
Onion								Red onion
Banana pepper								Banana peppers, water, white vinegar, salt, calcium chloride, seasonings, polysorbate 80
Jalapenos						X		Jalapeno pepper, water, salt, acetic acid, citric acid, sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate, calcium chloride, sodium metabisulphite and carcummin
Tomato								Tomatoes
Green onion								Green onion
Cilantro								Cilantro
Lettuce								Lettuce
Cheese		X						Cheese (pasteurized skim milk, modified milk ingredients, calcium chloride, microbial enzyme, bacterial culture), sodium citrate, sodium phosphate, potato and/or corn starch, salt, colour, cellulose powder, natamycin, potassium sorbate
Queso		X						Water, aged cheddar cheese (contains milk), modified corn starch, high oleic canola oil, modified milk ingredients, salt, sodium phosphate, mono and diglycerides, yeast extract, jalapeno peppers, color, sodium hydroxide, maltodextrin, acetic acid, calcium chloride
Ancho chipotle	X	X		X			X	Water, soybean oil, brown & granulated sugar, tomato paste, vinegar, ancho chili puree (water, ancho chili peppers, salt, citric acid), salt, liquid egg yolk, spice, modified milk ingredients, garlic & onion powder, modified corn starch, dried minced garlic, lactic acid, mustard flour, phosphoric acid, xanthan gum, polysorbate 60 & 80, potassium sorbate, concentrated lemon juice, citric acid, calcium disodium edta.
BBQ							X	Water, brown sugar, sugar, vinegar, tomato paste, salt, modified corn starch, spices, seasonings, dehydrated onion, mustard flour, hydrolyzed yeast protein, colour, sodium benzoate, flavour, dehydrated garlic, autolyzed yeast extract, disodium inosinate and guanylate.
Ranch	X	X		X			X	Water, soybean oil, sugar, salt, vinegar, buttermilk powder, modified corn starch, onion & garlic powder, xanthan gum, natural flavour, phosphoric acid, sorbic acid, polysorbate 60, spice, lemon juice concentrate, propylene glycol alginate, yeast extract, parsley, calcium disodium edta. <i>(A substitute may contain eggs).</i>
Sally's secret	X	X		X			X	Unavailable

Updated September 20th, 2020

Item	Allergen							Ingredients
	Eggs	Dairy	Fish	Soy	Gluten	Sulphite	Mustard	
Sundried tomato		X		X		X		Water, vegetable oils (soybean, canola, and olive oil), vinegar, sugar, sun-dried tomatoes (contains sulphites), salt, parmesan and romano cheese (contains milk), garlic, fine herbs and spices, garlic*, red bell peppers*, potassium sorbate (maintains quality), xanthan gum (thickener), oregano, lemon juice concentrate, onions*, natural flavour, calcium disodium edta (maintains flavour). *dried (b402f)
Teriyaki				X	X			Water, glucose syrup, brown sugar, soy sauce (soybeans, wheat), modified corn starch, salt, concentrated lemon juice, dehydrated garlic, spice, sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate.
Honey garlic				X	X			Water, sugar, honey, glucose-fructose, modified corn starch, soy sauce (water, soybeans, wheat, salt, sodium benzoate), dehydrated garlic, citric acid, salt, flavour, colour, potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate, spices
Honey mustard							X	Water, sugar, prepared mustard (water, vinegar, mustard seed, salt, turmeric, spices), vinegar, honey, modified corn starch, salt, sodium benzoate, dehydrated onion and garlic, artificial flavour.
Maple bbq			X	X	X		X	Sugar/glucose-fructose, white vinegar, tomato puree, water, maple syrup, salt, natural flavour, worcestershire sauce (contains malt vinegar [barley]), hydrolyzed soy protein, anchovies [fish]), fancy molasses, xanthan gum, mustard, turmeric, spices, sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate, oleoresin paprika, onion powder, garlic flavour.
Pineapple curry								Water, glucose-fructose, sugar, pineapple and pineapple juice, vinegar, modified corn starch, salt, curry powder, herbs and spices, citric acid.
Sweet chili thai								Water, sugar, red chilis, vinegar, modified corn starch, salt, garlic#, red peppers#, acetic acid (dehydrated)
1st degree								Water, tomato purée (water, tomato paste), glucose-fructose, vinegar, modified corn starch, salt, garlic, sodium benzoate (to ensure freshness), spice, colour, dehydrated
Buffalo				X				Hot sauce (vinegar, aged cayenne peppers, salt, xanthan gum, garlic powder), water, sugar/glucose-fructose, vinegar, tomato paste, soybean and palm oil margarine (soy), modified corn starch, spices, salt, dried onion, xanthan gum, potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate, natural flavour, dried garlic.
Mayo	X							Canola oil, water, liquid whole egg, vinegar, liquid yolk, salt, sugar, spices, concentrated lemon juice and calcium disodium edta (maintains flavour). Contains: egg
Spicy mayo	X			X				Soybean oil, water, vinegar, egg yolks, aged cayenne red peppers, sugar, salt, jalapeno pepper puree (red jalapeno peppers, salt, citric acid), modified corn starch, carrot fibre, spices, garlic powder, natural flavour, xanthan gum, sorbic acid (maintains quality), annatto extract, lemon juice concentrate, calcium disodium edta (maintains flavour).

Updated September 20th, 2020

Item	Allergen							Ingredients
	Eggs	Dairy	Fish	Soy	Gluten	Sulphite	Mustard	
Sriracha						X		chili, sugar, salt, garlic, distilled vinegar, potassium sorbate, sodium bisulfite xanthan gum, statement: https://www.huylong.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/02/allergen-statement.pdf
Red thai								Water, coconut milk, sugar, salt, modified corn starch, red chilis, concentrated lemon juice, herbs and spices, citric acid, acetic acid, colour.
Zesty orange ginger				X	X			Water, glucose-fructose, vinegar, sugar, orange peel, naturally brewed soysauce (water, soybeans, wheat, salt), modified corn starch, salt, concentrated orange juice, garlic, dried ginger, citric acid, natural flavour.
Buttermilk dill	X	X		X			X	Soybean oil, water, vinegar, buttermilk powder, frozen yolk (egg), modified milk ingredient, salt, sugar, spices, lactic acid, mustard seed, potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate, xanthan gum, propylene glycol alginate, dehydrated garlic, dehydrated onion, calcium disodium edta.
Found \$5	X	X		X			X	Soybean oil, water, vinegar, buttermilk powder, frozen yolk (egg), modified milk ingredient, salt, sugar, spices, lactic acid, mustard seed, potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate, xanthan gum, propylene glycol alginate, dehydrated garlic, dehydrated onion, calcium disodium edta, water, sugar, prepared mustard (water, vinegar, mustard seed, salt, turmeric, spices), vinegar, honey, modified corn starch, salt, sodium benzoate, dehydrated onion and garlic, artificial flavour.
Sally's remixed	X	X	X	X	X		X	Unavailable
Pizza sauce								Crushed tomatoes, water, salt, modified corn starch, sugar, spices, dried garlic, citric acid
Crema		X						Sour cream, milk, lime juice, salt, pepper, paprika